
REGION 1
Hammond
200 Russell St., 5th Floor 
Hammond, IN 46320

Candice Stewart, DV
 Cell: 219.713.7275
  cstewart@dwd.IN.gov

Sam Rogowski, LV
 Cell: 219.221.1761
  srogowski@dwd.IN.gov

Portage
Ameriplex Commercial Park 
1575 Adler Cir., Suite A 
Portage, IN  46368

Chris Basile DV
 Cell: 219.299-4550
  cbasile@dwd.IN.gov

REGION 2
Elkhart
430 Waterfall Drive 
Elkhart, IN 46516

Daniel Reed, DV
 Cell: 574.370.0670
  dcreed@dwd.IN.gov

Trellis Washington, LV
 Cell: 574-524-6148
  Email: twashington@dwd.IN.gov

South Bend
851 S. Marietta Street 
South Bend IN  46601

Kelly Griffin, DV
 Cell: 574-299-7590
  Email: kgriffin2@dwd.IN.gov

REGION 3
Ft Wayne
201 E. Rudisill Blvd., Ste 102 
Ft Wayne, IN 46806

Frankie Billingsley, LV
 Cell: 260.446.8046
  fbillingsley@dwd.IN.gov

Auburn
936 W. 15th St.  
Auburn, IN  46706

Remona Kamer, LV
 Cell: 260.226.2808
    rkamer@dwd.IN.gov

Jesse Streets, DV OWDS
 Cell: 317.495.5408
   jstreets@dwd.IN.gov
Marion
850 N. Miller Ave 
Marion, IN  46952

Ronda Gilbert, DV
 Cell: 765.618.9336
  rgilbert@dwd.IN.gov

REGION 4
Kokomo
700 E. Firmin St., Ste 150 
Kokomo, IN 46902

Eli Ireland, DV
 Cell: 765.431.0969
  eireland@dwd.IN.gov

Lafayette
820 Park East Blvd 
Lafayette, IN  47905

Gary Tyner, LV
 Cell: 765.413.0017
  gtyner@dwd.IN.gov

Don Nedza, DV
 Cell: 765.716.4172
  dnedza@dwd.IN.gov

REGION 5
Anderson
140 East 53rd Street 
Anderson, IN 46013

Dianna Brooks, LV
 Cell: 765.356.3289
  dbrooks@dwd.IN.gov

Alan Janney, DV OWDS
 Cell: 765.717.0314
  ajanney@dwd.IN.gov

Franklin
97 Umbarger Ln 
Franklin, IN 46131

Jeffrey Tabb, DV
 Cell: 317-412-3886
  jtabb1@dwd.IN.gov

Joseph Cataldi, LV
 Cell: 317.452.9547 
   jcataldi@dwd.IN.gov

Plainfield
995 Andico Rd 
Plainfield, IN 46168

David Zipoff, DV, OWDS
 Cell: 317.474.2599
  dzipoff@dwd.IN.gov

REGION 6
Muncie
3301 W Purdue Ave 
Muncie, IN 47304

Jared Lanich, LV OWDS
 Cell: 765.524.5750
  jlanich@dwd.IN.gov

Richmond
1215 South J. Street 
Richmond, IN 47374

Brian Rea, DV OWDS
 Cell: 765.238.0007
  brea@dwd.IN.gov

REGION 7
Terre Haute
30 N 8th Street 
Terre Haute, IN  47808

Mitchel John Robert McCammon, DV

 Cell: 765.416.2867
  mmccammon1@dwd.IN.gov

Mark Gulley, LV 
 Cell: 765-438-0247
  mgulley@dwd.IN.gov  

REGION 8
Bedford
2405 Mitchell Road 
Bedord, IN 47421

Caleb Clower, DV  

 Cell: 812-322-8706
  cclower@dwd.IN.gov

Bloomington
1531 S. Currey Pike, Suite 200 
Bloomington, IN  47403

Leah Spangler, LV 
 Cell: 812-318-4431
  lspangler@dwd.IN.gov

Amanda Verseman, DV 
 Cell: 812-318-0048
  averseman@dwd.IN.gov

Linton
1600 NE A St., Ste 4 
Linton, IN 47441

Brian Romans, LV
 Cell: 812-929-2388
   bromans@dwd.IN.gov

REGION 9
Madison
100 East Second St.,  Ste F 
Madison, IN 47250

Jessie Evans DV
 Cell: 812.571.4583
   jevans2@dwd.IN.gov

Columbus
4555 Central Ave, Ste 1300 
Columbus, IN 47203

Brandon Davis, DV OWDS
 Cell: 812.341.5886
  brdavis@dwd.IN.gov

REGION 10
New Albany
2125 State St., Ste 16 
New Albany, IN  47150

Timothy Bryant, DV
 Cell: 502.552.5780
  tbryant@dwd.IN.gov

Jim Webb, LV
 Cell: 812.704.8439
   jwebb@dwd.IN.gov

REGION 11
Evansville

4600 Washington Ave, Suite 113 
Evansville, IN  47714

Jim Barnabee, LV
 Cell: 812.470.4511
  jbarnabee@dwd.IN.gov

Bud Koehler, LV
 Cell: 812.459.0018
  bkoehler@dwd.IN.gov

Bill Lawrence, DV
 Cell: 812.455.1186
   wlawrence@dwd.IN.gov

Kenneth Knodle, DV
 Cell: 812.263.0067
  kknodle@dwd.IN.gov
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REGION 12
Indianapolis
4410 N. Shadeland Ave. 
Indianapolis, IN 46226

Christina Owens, DV 
 Cell: 317.447.1846
  cowens1@dwd.IN.gov

Joshua Mcdonald, DV OWDS
 Cell: 317.464.9010
  jomcdonald@dwd.IN.gov

Austen Hurt, LV
 Cell: 317.452.6886
  ahurt1@dwd.IN.gov

ADMINISTRATIVE

VR&E, VA REGION OFFICE
575 N. Pennsylvania St.  
Indianapolis, IN 46204 

Intensive Services  
Coordinator (ISC)  
Chapter 31 VR&E
Ramona Grim, DV OWDS

 Cell: 317.421.9860
  rgrim@dwd.IN.gov

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE
Second floor, 207 area 
10 N. Senate Ave 
Indianapolis, IN 46204

IDVA Partnership - DV
Darrell Johnson, DV OWDS
 Cell: 317.273.9598
    darjohnson@dwd.IN.gov

INVETS Partnership - LV
Tim Pore, LV

 Cell: 317.697.4767
    tpore@dwd.IN.gov

Veteran Program Support  
Specialist (VPSS)
Regions: 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, & 6

Mark Mathes, LV
 Cell: 574.584.5562
  rmathes@dwd.IN.gov

Veteran Program Support  
Specialist (VPSS)
Regions: 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, & 12

Lupe Martinez, LV 
 Cell: 317.407.6414
  lmartinez1@dwd.IN.gov

State Veteran Program  
Director
David Douglass, LV
 Cell: 765.431.4293
  dadouglass@dwd.IN.gov

Director, Field Operations
Bonnie S. Maxey
Indiana DWD
 Cell: 317.508.4204
  bmaxey@dwd.IN.gov
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